

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.1898 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 05.           | 17.07.2025  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri O.Manohar Reddy, learned Senior Counsel submitted that the present incumbents are very much required in the present contempt and the advocate on record will take steps in that regard.</p> <p>Post on 31.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RC, J</u></p> <p>RKS</p> |                    |